

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-21:291, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER

WHEREAS, pursuant to Arkansas law the Mayor shall serve in the seventh position on the Board or appoint a designee in his stead; and

WHEREAS, the following six appointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Copenhaver to be approved by City Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments be confirmed:

PROPERTY ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY (P.A.C.E.) BOARD

Appointments of Melissa McDaniel, Tony Esposito, Jerry Halsey Jr., Jason McDonald, Slade Mitchell and Ryan Moore to 2 years terms ending 12/7/2023

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.